Notice of Determination To: Office of Planning and Research

Appendix D	A	D	O	e	n	d	ix	D
------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	---

ГО	: Office of Planning and Resear	roh.	From: Public Agency: Tahoe Resource Conservation				
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 870 Emerald Bay Road Suite 108 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 Contact: Mollie Hurt				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044						
	Sacramento, GA 93012-3044	Sacramento, OA 93014	Phone: 530-543-1501 x102				
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	Address:		Address:				
			Contact:				
			Phone:				
7e	sources Code.	•	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
	te Clearinghouse Number (if						
orc	pject Title: Target Invasive Fis	sh Control Program at La	ke Tahoe				
orc	ject Applicant: Tahoe Resou	rce Conservation District					
Pro	eject Location (include county)	: Lake Tahoe Basin, El D	orado and Placer Counties (and Counties in N				
orc	eject Description:						
Prode de wa	ogram at Lake Tahoe (program clines in native and recreation ater quality. Recreational non-	m). Target invasive fish s nal non-native fish, alterat native fish species (i.e., r	roposing the Target Invasive Fish Control pecies are species that are contributing to ions in food-web dynamics, and reductions in ainbow trout [Oncorhynchus mykiss], brown trout [Salvelinus namaycush], and kokanee				
Γhi		Resource Conservation Lead Agency or Re	District has approved the above esponsible Agency)				
	scribed project on April 14, 20 (date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above				
١. ٦	Γhe project [☐ will ■ will not	tl have a significant effect	on the environment.				
2. [3. N 4. A	☐ An Environmental Impact F ☐ A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [☐ were A mitigation reporting or monit	Report was prepared for the sprepared for this project were not made a control made a control plan [was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. Indition of the approval of the project. Indition of the approval of the project.				
ieg	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available ahoe RCD Office 870 Emeral	to the General Public at					
Sig	nature (Public Agency):		Title: President of the Tahoe RCD Boass				
)ai	e: April 14, 2020	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

APR 17 2020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011



		Prin	t į	570	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUMB	ER:	The second secon
		09 —	04/17	/20 —	- 57
		STATE CI	EARIN	IGHOUSE NU	IMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	•
Lake Tahoe Resource Concervation				04/17/20	_
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	
El Dorado				09-2020)-5/
PROJECT TITLE					
Target Invasive Fish Control Program at Lake T	ahoe				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E			PHONE NUM	
Tahoe Resource Conservation District	mhurt@tahoerco	l.org		(530) 543-	1501-102
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	=	ZIP CODE	
870 Emerald Bay Rd Suite 108	So Lake Tahoe	CA		96150	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
D Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	s	tate Ag	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25	s		0.00
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.75			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectiv to CDFW	\$1,136,50	\$		0.00
	•				
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy))				
					0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$_		50.00
County documentary handling fee			\$ _		50.00
Other			\$_		
PAYMENT METHOD:	Marian and 1		_		2.456.75
☐ Cash ☐ Credit	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ _		2,400.70
SIGNATURE / AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND T	TILE		
The same of the sa					
X ///YUUM///\	elle K. Horne, Rec	order/Cle	erk by	y-Diane E	Baumflek
U V					

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: El Dorado Address: 3368 Lake Tahoe Blvd. #108 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150	From: Public Agency: Tahoe Resource Conservation Address: 870 Emerald Bay Road Suite 108 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 Contact: Mollie Hurt Phone: 530-543-1501 x102 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	Phone:iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2020019066
Project Title: Target Invasive Fish Control Program at La	ke Tahoe
Project Applicant: Tahoe Resource Conservation District	
Project Location (include county): Lake Tahoe Basin, El D	
Project Description:	
Tahoe Resource Conservation District (Tahoe RCD) is pr Program at Lake Tahoe (program). Target invasive fish s declines in native and recreational non-native fish, alterat water quality. Recreational non-native fish species (i.e., ra- trout [Salmo trutta], brook trout [Salvelinus foninalis], lake	pecies are species that are contributing to ions in food-web dynamics, and reductions in ainbow trout [Oncorhynchus mykiss], brown trout [Salvelinus namaycush], and kokanee
This is to advise that the Tahoe Resource Conservation (Lead Agency or Re	
described project on April 14, 2020 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cort A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the position. 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Tahoe RCD Office, 870 Emerald Bay Road, Suite 108, S	
Signature (Public Agency): Date: April 14, 2020 Date Recei	Title: President of the Tahoe RCD Board
mHurt © to haire d. org Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	Revised 2011